

3323.09 - East Franklinton review board.

- A. Creation, Terms, Membership and Officers.
 - 1. Creation. The Review Board shall consist of seven members appointed by the Mayor and approved by City Council.
 - 2. Organization. Unless otherwise specified, as soon as convenient after the members of the Review Board are appointed by the Mayor and approved by City Council, the Review Board shall meet and organize by the election of a chairman and secretary.
 - 3. Initial Terms. When the Review Board is first constituted, one member shall be appointed for an initial term of one year; three members shall be appointed for an initial term of two years; and three members shall be appointed for an initial term of three years. All subsequent terms shall be for a period of four years.
 - 4. Membership. At least four members of the Review Board shall reside or own a business or property in Franklinton. Among the professions that shall be represented on the Board, one member shall be engaged as a developer or realtor with experience in the sale or management of urban properties; one member shall be an architect, landscape architect or urban planner; one member shall be a design professional or contractor with historic rehabilitation experience; and one member shall be a lawyer with land use experience. One member of the board shall be recommended by the Franklinton Area Commission as its representative and one member shall be recommended by the Franklinton Board of Trade as its representative. A member may represent more than one required role.

First	Last Name	Term Exp.	Code Role
Name			
Chris	Кпорре	7/31/2023	FAC/Resident
Michael	Bush	7/31/2024	Resident/ Business Owner
Bill	Fergus	7/30/2023	Attorney
Bart	Overly	7/31/2020	Architect/Business Owner/
			Historic Preservation
Lauren	Benner	7/31/2026	Business Owner
Jim	Sweeney	7/31/2022	FBOT/Resident
Kim	Way	7/31/2023	Landscape Architect

Board Roster:

Staff:

EFRB@columbus.gov